
R O B E R T L. B A Y L E S S 
PITNOL1UM PLAZA lUILOINO 

p.o. BOX tee 
FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 8 7 4 9 S 

IS05) 3 2 6 - 2 6 5 9 

February 7, 1989 

P-R-0 Management 
Glen Lakes Tower 1313 
Box 158 
Dallas, Texas 75231 

CJl. 

FEB 27 \m 
-/: 

OIL CONSERVATION nivislQfj 

Gentlemen: 

RE: Administrative Approval of an 
Unorthodox Location, Unorthodox 
.^c&r^!CSS^Pn£t, and Downhole 

r^CommjLngJjijns o f the Fru i t l a n d Coal 
^nd-Pictured C l i f f s Formations 
Ruby #1 
790' FNL & 1790' FWL 
Section 34, T26N, R12W 
San Juan County, NM 

Robert L. Bayless has applied t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation Division f o r administrative approval of an 
unorthodox location, unorthodox proration u n i t , and downhole 
commingling of the Frui t l a n d Coal and Pictured C l i f f s 
formations i n the Ruby #1 well located i n the NW/4 of 
Section 34, T26N, R12W, San Juan County, New Mexico. A copy 
of t h i s application has been enclosed f o r your information. 

Bayless has determined that you are an operator of o f f s e t 
acreage that could possibly by affected by the granting of 
t h i s application by the NMOCD. We request your support and 
approval of t h i s application. Please indicate t h i s by 
signing and dating t h i s l e t t e r and mailing one copy to NMOCD 
and one copy t o our o f f i c e i n the envelopes provided. The 
o r i g i n a l may be retained f o r your f i l e s . 

cerely, . 

Cevin H. McCord v 

Petroleum Engineer 

Enclosures The undersigned has no 
objection to the above 
application. 

P-R-0 Management 

Date: *2-/?-8? 



STATE OF NbW MkXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTF1ICT OFFICE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE 

iooo mo BDAZOS noAo 
AZtEC NF.W MEXICO 87410 

15051334-6178 

RE: Proposed MC_ 

Proposed NSL_ 
Proposed SWD~ 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX~ 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated^ 

for the / f l & e J 1 ^ / $ * ^ / L ^ 
Operator/" Lease^d Wel 1 No. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Unit, S-T-R 

Yours truly, 

! 



ROBERT L. B A Y L E S S 
P E T R O L E U M P L A Z A B U I L D I N G 

P. O. BOX 168 

FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 8 7 4 9 9 

15051 326 2659 

February 7, 1989 

Mr. William J. LeMay 
NM Oil Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail, Room 206 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

RE: Ruby #1 
790' FNL & 1790' FWL 
Section 34, T26N, R12W 
San Juan County, NM 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This shall serve as a follow-up letter to our request of December 30, 1988, for 
administrative approval of an unorthodox location, unorthodox proration unit, 
and-downhole commihgTi ng~o£ the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs formations 
for the abovenFelrei^ncd^^l^ Mr. David Catanach has requested further 
inToriMtTo"h frw7us-onrt'n"is matter in his letter of January 19, 1989. 

The Ruby #1 meets the conditions of downhole commingling rule 303 (C)(1)(b) as 
follows: 

(1) The downhole commingling of the Fruitland Coal and Pictured Cliffs 
formations in this well is necessary to produce the Pictured Cliffs zone 
that otherwise would not be economically producible. Before the Ruby #1 
was re-perforated in the Fruitland Coal, the Pictured Cl i f f s zone in this 
well was capable of making approximately 1 MCFGPD which was uneconomical. 
After the Fruitland Coal interval was perforated in March of 1988, the 
well is now capable of producing approximately 7 MCFGPD. We would propose 
to allocate production to each of these zones in this same proportion, 
i.e. 14% to the Pictured Cliffs formation and 8656 to the Fruitland Coal 
formation. 

(2) There should not be any crossflow between the commingled zones. A 
surface shut-in pressure of 50 psi was recorded on 3/21/88 with only the 
Pictured Cliffs zone open. After the Fruitland Coal was perforated, the 
shut-in pressure recorded on this well was 75 psi on 3/22/88. The 
downhole pressures are similar for these zones and crossflow should not 
occur. 

(3) The Pictured Cliffs zone in this well is not a fluid-sensitive sand. 
Cement was circulated from TD to the surface when casing was run on this 
well. All non-producing formations encountered in this well are isolated 
from the wellbore by cement. I t should be noted that this well makes 
very l i t t l e water (less than 1/4 BWPD) from both the Fruitland Coal and 
the Pictured Clif f s formation. This small amount of water should not 
hurt any producing formation. 



Mr. William LeMay 
February 7, 1989 
Page 2 

(4) The fluids from each zone in this well are compatible with each other. 
As stated in (3), the volume of water produced by this well is too small 
to cause any damage to either formation. In this area, there is l i t t l e 
difference between Fruitland Coal gas and Pictured Cliffs gas. There­
fore, gases should not cause damage to either formation. The information 
indicating the similarity of Fruitland Coal gas and Pictured Cliffs 
formation gas was presented as testimony in NMOCD Case No. 9420, the 
basis for Order No. R-8768. 

(5) The Ruby #1 has common working interest, royalty interest, and overriding 
royalty interest in both the Fruitland Coal and the Pictured Cliffs 
formations, for the existing 160 acre proration unit. 

(6) As stated in (2) above, the bottomhole pressures in the Fruitland Coal 
and Pictured Cliffs formations in this well are very similar, the 
bottomhole pressure of the lower pressure zone (Pictured Cliffs -
approximately 50 psi) is not less than 50 percent of the bottomhole 
pressure of the higher pressure zone (Fruitland Coal - approximately 
75 psi). 

We have attached to this letter an offset lease ownership plat and proof of 
notification to a l l offset operators of the Ruby #1 well. I t is important to 
note that the rework (re-perforating) performed on this well in March of 1988 
was in f u l l compliance with the rules and regulations of the WAW-Fruitland 
Pictured Cliffs Pool rules at that time. The rule changes brought about by 
Division Order No. R-8768 affect this well, but should not create an 
administrative burden on marginally economic wells such as this. 

We trust that you now have sufficient information to process this application. 
Your prompt attention to this matter would be appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Kevin H. McCord 
Petroleum Engineer 

KHM/lmo 

Enclosures 
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ROBERT L. BAYLESS 
P E T R O L E U M P L A Z A B U I L D I N G 

P. O. BOX 168 

FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 8 7 4 9 9 

15051 326-2659 

j eoruary / . 

Alexander Energy 
bul Expressway, Suite 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 

600 
73116 

RE: Administrative Approval of an 
Unorthodox Location. Unorthodox 
Proration Unit, and Downhole 
Commingling of the F r u i t l a n d Coal 
and Pictured C l i f f s Formations 
Ruby #1 
790' FNL & 1790' FWL 
Section 34, T26N, R12W 
San Juan County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Robert L. Bayless has applied to the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division for administrative approval of an 
unorthodox location, unorthodox proration unit, and downhole 
commingling of the Fruitland Coal and Pictured C l i f f s 
formations in the Ruby #1 well located in the NW/4 of 
Section 34, T26N, R12W, San Juan County, New Mexico. A copy 
of this application has been enclosed for your information. 

Bayless has determined that you are an operator of offset 
acreage that could possibly by affected by the granting of 
this application by the NMOCD. We request your support and 
approval of this application. Please indicate this by 
signing and dating this letter and mailing one copy to NMOCD 
and one copy to our office in the envelopes provided. The 
original may be retained for your f i l e s . 

Sincerely, A 

Kevin H. McCord 
Petroleum Engineer 

Enclosures The undersigned has no 
objection to the above 
application. 

ALEXANDER ENERGY 

By: 

Date: 



ROBERT L. B A Y L E S S 
P E T R O L E U M P L A Z A B U I L D I N G 

P O. BOX 168 

FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 8 7 4 9 9 

IS05I 326-2659 

yeoruary 7, 1989 

Celsius Energy Company 
P.O. Box 11070 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84147 

RE: Administrative Approval of an 
Unorthodox Location, Unorthodox 
Proration Unit, and Downhole 
Commingling of the F r u i t l a n d Coal 
and Pictured C l i f f s Formations 
Ruby #1 
790' FNL & 1790' FWL 
Section 34, T26N. R12W 
San Juan County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Robert L. Bayless has applied t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r administrative approval of an 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n , unorthodox p r o r a t i o n u n i t , and downhole 
commingling of the F r u i t l a n d Coal and Pictured C l i f f s 
formations i n the Ruby #1 we l l located i n the NW/4 of 
Section 34, T26N, R12W, San Juan County, New Mexico. A copy 
of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n has been enclosed f o r your information. 

Bayless has determined th a t you are an operator of o f f s e t 
acreage th a t could possibly by affected by the granting of 
t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n by the NMOCD. We request your support and 
approval of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . Please indicate t h i s by 
signing and dating t h i s l e t t e r and mailing one copy t o NMOCD 
and one copy to our o f f i c e i n the envelopes provided. The 
o r i g i n a l may be retained f o r your f i l e s . 

Kevin H. McCord 
Petroleum Engineer 

Enclosures The undersigned has no 
obj e c t i o n to the above 
ap p l i c a t i o n . 

CELSIUS ENERGY COMPANY 

By. 

Date: 



ROBERT L. BAYLESS 
P E T R O L E U M P L A Z A B U I L D I N G 

P. O. BOX 168 

FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 8 7 4 9 9 

I50SI 326-2639 

February 7, 1989 

Chevron U.S.A. inc. 
60001 Bollinger Canyon Rd. 
San Ramon, C a l i f o r n i a 94583 

RE: Administrative Approval of an 
Unorthodox Location. Unorthodox 
Proration Unit, and Downhole 
Commingling of the F r u i t l a n d Coil 
and Pictured C l i f f s Formations 
Ruby #1 
790' FNL & 1790' FWL 
Section 34, T26N, R12W 
San Juan County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Robert L. Bayless has applied to the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division for administrative approval of an 
unorthodox location, unorthodox proration unit, and downhole 
commingling of the Fruitland Coal and Pictured C l i f f s 
formations in the Ruby #1 well located in the NW/4 of 
Section 34, T26N, R12W, San Juan County, New Mexico. A copy 
of this application has been enclosed for your information. 

Bayless has determined that you are an operator of offset 
acreage that could possibly by affected by the granting of 
this application by the NMOCD. We request your support and 
approval of this application. Please indicate this by 
signing and dating this l e t t e r and mailing one copy to NMOCD 
and one copy to our office in the envelopes provided. The 
original may be retained for your f i l e s . 

Kevin H. McCord 
Petroleum Engineer 

Enclosures The undersigned has no 
objection to the above 
application. 

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 

By: 

Date: 



ROBERT L. B A Y L E S S 
PETROLEUM PLAZA BUILOING 

P. O. BOX 168 

FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 8 7 4 9 9 

15051 3 2 6 - 2 6 5 9 

pebruary 7, 1989 

Dugan Production Corporation 
P.O. Box 5820 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499 

RE: Administrative Approval of an 
Unorthodox Location, Unorthodox 
Proration Unit, and Downhole 
Commingling of the F r u i t l a n d Co^i 
and Pictured C l i f f s Formations 
Ruby »1 
790' FNL & 1790' FWL 
Section 34, T26N. R12W 
San Juan County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Robert L. Bayless has applied t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r administrative approval of an 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n , unorthodox p r o r a t i o n u n i t , and downhole 
commingling of the F r u i t l a n d Coal and Pictured C l i f f s 
formations i n the Ruby #1 we l l located i n the NW/4 of 
Section 34, T26N, R12W, San Juan County, New Mexico. A copy 
of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n has been enclosed f o r your information. 

Bayless has determined t h a t you are an operator of o f f s e t 
acreage th a t could possibly by affected by the granting of 
t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n by the NMOCD. We request your support and 
approval of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . Please i n d i c a t e t h i s by 
signing and dating t h i s l e t t e r and mailing one copy to NMOCD 
and one copy to our o f f i c e i n the envelopes provided. The 
o r i g i n a l may be retained f o r your f i l e s . 

McCord 
Petroleum Engineer 

Enclosures The undersigned has no 
objection to the above 
ap p l i c a t i o n . 

DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION 

bincerely 

Cevin H 

By: 

Date: 



ROBERT L. B A Y L E S S 
P E T R O L E U M P L A Z A B U I L D I N G 

P. O. BOX 168 

FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 8 7 4 9 9 

15051 326-2659 

February 7, 1989 

Hixon Development. Co. 
P.u. Box 2810 
Farmington. New Mexico 87401 

RE Administrative Approval of an 
Unorthodox Location, Unorthodox 
Proration Unit, and Downhole 
Commingling of the Fruitland Coal 
and Pictured C l i f f s Formations 
Ruby #1 
790' FNL <& 1790' FWL 
Section 34, T26N. R12W 
San Juan County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Robert L. Bayless has applied to the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division for administrative approval of an 
unorthodox location, unorthodox proration unit, and downhole 
commingling of the Fruitland Coal and Pictured C l i f f s 
formations in the Ruby #1 well located in the NW/4 of 
Section 34, T26N, R12W, San Juan County, New Mexico. A copy 
of this application has been enclosed for your information. 

Bayless has determined that you are an operator of offset 
acreage that could possibly by affected by the granting of 
this application by the NMOCD. We request your support and 
approval of this application. Please indicate this by 
signing and dating this letter and mailing one copy to NMOCD 
and one copy to our office in the envelopes provided. The 
original may be retained for your f i l e s . 

Kevin H. McCord 
Petroleum Engineer 

Enclosures The undersigned has no 
objection to the above 
application. 

HIXON DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 

By: 

Date: 



ROBERT L. BAYLESS 
P E T R O L E U M P L A Z A B u i LO I N G 

P. O BOX 168 

FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 8 7 4 9 9 

15051 3 2 6 - 2 6 5 9 

?'ebru:irv /" , l.u8a 

Jerome Mctiugn 
obu S. Cherry St 
Derive r . Oo Lorado 

KE: Administrative Approval of an 
Unorthodox Location. Unorthodox 
Proration Unit, and Downhole 
Commingling' of the F r u i t l a n d Co i i 
and Pictured C l i f f s Formations 
Ruby ffi 
790' FNL & 1790' FWL 
Section 34, T26N, R12W 
San Juan County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Robert L. Bayless has applied t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r administrative approval of an 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n , unorthodox p r o r a t i o n u n i t , and downhole 
commingling of the F r u i t l a n d Coal and Pictured C l i f r s 
rormations i n the Ruby tfl well located i n the NW/4 ot 
i.-.v.-r i--r: 3 i . TioH. fcl LW. ban Juan Councy, New Mexico. A copy 
of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n has been enclosed f o r your information. 

Bayless has determined that you are an operator of o f f s e t 
acreage th a t could possibly by affected by the granting of 
t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n by the NMOCD. We request your support and 
approval of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . Please indicate t h i s by 
signing and dating t h i s l e t t e r and mailing one copy to NMOCD 
and one copy to our o f f i c e i n the envelopes provided. The 
o r i g i n a l may be retained f o r your f i l e s . 

Sincerely, n 

Kevin H. McCord 
Petroleum Engineer 

Enclosures The undersigned has no 
objection to the above 
ap p l i c a t i o n . 

Jerome McHuch 

By: 

Date: 



ROBERT L. BAYLESS 
P E T R O L E U M P L A Z A S U I L O I N G 

P. O. BOX 168 

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 8 7 4 9 9 

1505) 3 2 6 - 2 6 5 9 

February 7, 1989 

P-R-0 Management 
Glen Lakes Tower 1313 
box 158 
Dallas, Texas 75231 

Gentlemen: 

RE: Administrative Approval of an 
Unorthodox Location, Unorthodox 
Proration Unit, and Downhole 
Commingling of the F r u i t l a n d Coal 
and Pictured C l i f f s Formations 
Ruby #1 
790' FNL & 1790' FWL 
Section 34, T26N. R12W 
San Juan County, NM 

Robert L. Bayless has applied t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r administrative approval of an 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n , unorthodox p r o r a t i o n u n i t , and downhole 
commingling of the F r u i t l a n d Coal and Pictured C l i f f s 
formations i n the Ruby #1 we l l located i n the NW/4 of 
Section 34, T26N, R12W, San Juan County, New Mexico. A copy 
of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n has been enclosed f o r your information. 

Bayless has determined t h a t you are an operator of o f f s e t 
acreage t h a t could possibly by affected by the granting of 
t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n by the NMOCD. We request your support and 
approval of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . Please indicate t h i s by 
signing and dating t h i s l e t t e r and mailing one copy t o NMOCD 
and one copy t o our o f f i c e i n the envelopes provided. The 
o r i g i n a l may be retained f o r your f i l e s . 

H. McCord 
Petroleum Engineer 

Enclosures The undersigned has no 
objection t o the above 
ap p l i c a t i o n . 

P-R-0 Management 

By: 

Date: 



ROBERT L. B A Y L E S S 
PETROLEUM PLAZA BUILOINO 

P. O. BOX 168 

FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 87499 

15051 326-2659 

February 7, 1989 

Texaco 
P.O. Box EE 
Cortes. Colorado 81321 

RE: Administrative Approval of an 
Unorthodox Location. Unorthodox 
Proration Unit, and Downhole 
Commingling of the F r u i t l a n d Co=ii 
and Pictured C l i f f s Formations 
Ruby #1 
790' FNL & 1790' FWL 
Section 34, T26N, R12W 
San Juan County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Robert L. Bayless has applied t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r administrative approval of an 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n , unorthodox p r o r a t i o n u n i t , and downhole 
commingling of the F r u i t l a n d Coal and Pictured C l i f f s 
formations i n the Ruby #1 we l l located i n the NW/4 of 
Section 34, T26N, R12W, San Juan County, New Mexico. A copy 
of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n has been enclosed f o r your information. 

Bayless has determined t h a t you are an operator of o f f s e t 
acreage t h a t could possibly by affected by the granting of 
t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n by the NMOCD. We request your support and 
approval of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . Please i n d i c a t e t h i s by 
signing and dating t h i s l e t t e r and mailing one copy to NMOCD 
and one copy t o our o f f i c e i n the envelopes provided. The 
o r i g i n a l may be retained f o r your f i l e s . 

Kevin H. McCord 
Petroleum Engineer 

Enclosures The undersigned has no 
objection t o the above 
a p p l i c a t i o n . 

TEXACO 

By: 

Date: 
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ROBERT L. BAYLESS 
PETROICUM PLAZA BUILOINO 

P. O. BOX 168 

F A R M I N G T O N . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 4 9 9 

IS09I 3 2 6 - 2 6 3 9 

February 7, 1989 

Dugan Production Corporation 
P.O. Box 5820 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499 

RE: A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Approval of an 

Ruby #1 
790' FNL & 1790' FWL 
Section 34, T26N. R12W 
San Juan County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Robert L. Bayless has ap p l i e d t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of an 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n , unorthodox p r o r a t i o n u n i t , and downhole 
commingling of the F r u i t l a n d Coal and P i c t u r e d C l i f f s 
formations i n the Ruby #1 w e l l l o c a t e d i n the NW/4 of 
Section 34, T26N, R12W, San Juan County, New Mexico. A copy 
of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n has been enclosed f o r your i n f o r m a t i o n . 

Bayless has determined t h a t you are an operator of o f f s e t 
acreage t h a t could p o s s i b l y by a f f e c t e d by the g r a n t i n g of 
t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n by the NMOCD. We request your support and 
approval of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . Please i n d i c a t e t h i s by 
si g n i n g and d a t i n g t h i s l e t t e r and m a i l i n g one copy t o NMOCD 
and one copy t o our o f f i c e i n the envelopes provided. The 
o r i g i n a l may be r e t a i n e d f o r your f i l e s . 

Kevin H. McCord 
Petroleum Engineer 

Enclosures The undersigned has no 
o b j e c t i o n t o the above 
a p p l i c a t i o n . 



ROBERT L. BAYLESS 
PETROLEUM PLAZA EUlLOfMa 

P. O BOX 168 
FA.RMIN3TON. NEW MEXICO 8 7 4 9 9 

ISOS) 326-2659 

February 7, 1989 

Hixon Development Co. 
P.O. Box 2810 
Farmington. New Mexico 87401 

RE: 

Gentlemen: 

Administrative Approval of an 
Unorthodox Location, Unorthodox 
Proration Unit, and Downhole 
Commingling of the Fr u i t l a n d Coal 
and Pictured C l i f f s Formations 
Ruby #1 
790' FNL & 1790' FWL 
Section 34, T26N, R12W 
San Juan County, NM 

Robert L. Bayless has applied t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation Division f o r administrative approval^-o^^aa^-^^ 
janor^tjjjojlqje location, unorthodox proration u n i t , a nek-downho 1 e~ 
commingling_of->1?he Fruitland Coal and Pictured C l i f f s 
^Torwai;i^ns~Tn the Ruby #1 well located i n the NW/4 of 
Section 34, T26N, R12W, San Juan County, New Mexico. A copy 
of t h i s application has been enclosed f o r your information. 

Bayless has determined that you are an operator of o f f s e t 
acreage th a t could possibly by affected by the granting of 
t h i s application by the NMOCD. We request your support and 
approval of t h i s application. Please indicate t h i s by 
signing and dating t h i s l e t t e r and mailing one copy to NMOCD 
and one copy t o our o f f i c e i n the envelopes provided. The 
o r i g i n a l may be retained f o r your f i l e s . 

Kevin H. McCord 
Petroleum Engineer 

Enclosures The undersigned has no 
objection to the above 
application. 

)EVELOPMENT COMPANY 

A l d r i c h L . 
President 

D a t e : F f t h r n a r y 8 

Kuchera 

1989 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

January 19, 1989 

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO B75Q4 
1505) B27-5800 

Robert L. Bayless 
P.O. Box 168 

Farmington, New Mexico 87499 

Attention: Kevin H. McCord 

Dear Mr. McCord: 

Reference i s made to your appl i c a t i o n dated December 
30, 1988 f o r approval of a non-standard w e l l l o c a t i o n , 
non-standard pr o r a t i o n u n i t , and downhole cornmingling on 
your Ruby Well No. 1, located i n Section 34, Township 26 
North, Range 12 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico. 
Please by advised th a t a d d i t i o n a l information i s needed to 
process your app l i c a t i o n . As per the terms of Rule (13) 
contained i n Division Order No. R-8768, downhole comrrtingling 
may be approved provided that the information required by 
Rule 303 (C)(1)(b) of the Divi s i o n Rules and Regulations i s 
f i l e d . I am enclosing a copy of Rule 30 3 (C)(1)(b) f o r your 
information. 

Also please by advised that i n order to process your 
application f o r a non-standard proration u n i t , we request 
that you send an o f f s e t lease ownership p l a t , and proof of 
n o t i f i c a t i o n to a l l such o f f s e t operators as required by 
Rule ( 6 ) , also contained i n said Order No. R-8768. 

I f you have any questions, please contact Mr. David 
Catanach or Mr. Mike Stogner at (505) 827-5800. 

Sincerely, 

David Catanach 

xc: M. Stogner 



ROBERT L. BAYLESS 
PETROLEUM PLAZA BUILDING 

P. O. BOX 168 

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499 

1505) 326-2659 

December 30, 1988 

Mr. William J. LeMay 
NM O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

We hereby request a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of an unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n , unorthodox p r o r a t i o n u n i t , and downhole 
commingling of the F r u i t l a n d Coal and the Pictured C l i f f s 
formations f o r the above-referenced w e l l . These changes are 
necessitated by Order No. R-8768 regarding the Basin-
F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas Pool. Enclosed please.find an updated 
C-102 and C-104 f o r your approval. 

I f you need any f u r t h e r information i n t h i s regard, please 
advise. 

Yours t r u l y , 

Kevin H. McCord 
Petroleum Engineer 

KHM/lmo 

Enclosures 

cc: NMOCD - Aztec w/encls. 

RE: Ruby #1 
790' FNL & 1790' FWL 
Section 34. T26N. R12W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 



• STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
U.CHGY MO MlNtHAlS Uf.FABTMENT 

">IL C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
r». O U O X 2 0 * • 

S A N T A F C . NCW M E X I C O 87501 

Al l di»i»*c»» n u i fr<«m lh« cwitr I W W H M l r * r l the Set llrm. 

•«*«»•« 10-I-U 

ROBERT L . BAYLESS 
L e a s e W.l l No. 

1 
•Jnit Letter Section 

3b 
"Township 

26:; 
Rang* 

12W 
County 

oan Juan 
Actual Foatoo* Location el Weill r . 

790 (••• from th* North line and 17 rO (oat Irom the w e s t tine 

Ground Level £lev. 
6172 

Produelna Formation 

Fruitland Coal 
Pool 

Basin-Fruit land Coal 
Dedicated Acreage; 

1 6 0 A r t e . 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline.each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I 1 Yes [~] No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

If answer is "no!* list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually- been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary. i _ _ _ _ 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

1**0 l e M K M 2110 2*40 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that tha information con­

tained herein is trua and complete ta the 

best ef my knowledge end belief. r~\ 

Name 

Kevin H. McCord 
Posit ion 

Petroleum Engineer 
Company 

Robert L. Bayless 
Oat* 

12/30/88 

I hereby certify fhaf the wal l location 

ihewn an fhi i plot was plottad from flald 

nates ef actual tvrvays made by me or 

under my supervision, and thai the ( a m * 

is true end carreer to the best a l my 

•now/edae and belief. 

Date Surseyad 

June 5. .<»79 
Registered Proieaalonal 'Engineer 

and/or Land Surveyor 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY *NO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

• • . •« <••<«• • • • I m a 

— — 

'».» 
u.i.a 
L A N O O ' r i C S 

r a M i r o x r i i i o i k r a M i r o x r i i i 

' • o a a r t o a o a r i c s 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
f O . B O X 2 0 » S 

S A N T A F E . NEW W E X I C O 87501 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL ANO NATURAL CAS 

Form C KM 
AnHd tOOt-ra 
*»m« 0MI43 
"»o« I 

Operator 

Robert L . Bay less 
A M m t 

P.O. Pox 168, Farmington. NM 87499 
fteeton(t) for tiling ( ( .St tk proper s o s / 

I | New Wall Change In Traneparter s l : 

1 1 nacampletton 1 1 Oil L J Dry C o s 

I | Change In O—wrahip Q Caslnqhaod C o s [ _ J Condensate 

Other ffleaae tsplam) 

Change In Pool Name 

If change of ownership give nan* 
and address of previous owner 

Lease Name 

Ruby 

Wall No. 

1 

Pool Nome. Inciwslng Formation 

Basin-Fruitland Coal 

Kind ol Lease 

Nava io 
State. Fader* er F a * A J l o ^ t e d 

Laos* No. 

WM* Local Ion 

Unit Letter C 7 9 0 Feet From The n o r t h Line and 1790 Feet From The W e S t 

Line el Section 3 4 Township 2 6N "«"•• 12W NMPM. San Juan Coaaty 

Name oi Authorised Transporter ai OU _ | ar Condensate 1 1 Adores* fGiee address io wAic* approves' copy of thu form i t to 6c sent ; 

Name a l Authorised Transporter ol Casingbead C o s ( _ or Dry Gas 1X1 

E l Paso Natura l Gas 

Address fCive addtt t* to wAtcA approved copy of ts is form u io se tas*7 

P.O. Box 990. Farminpton. THA ft740<> 

II wall predueaa el l or Mould*. • U " M " S # * * • T " P ' . R " ' 
a n a location oi tanks. 1 * ' 

Is gas actually connected 1 , when 

ves ! 6 /4 /80 

If this production is comntn(l*d with tost from soy other less* or pool, (iv* commingling order number; 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV md V om reverse side ifnecessary. 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rules and rrfuliitora of die OU Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the uiftrnattoa given is true and complete to the best of 
mv knowledge and belief. 

Kevin H. McCord f» 

Petroleum Engineer 

12/30/88 
(Oft/ 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPROVEO , it. 

T I T L E . 

This form Is to bo fU*d la compliance with n u l l l ies. 
If this is s reguoet for allowable for s nearly drilled or deepened 

wall, this form must bo accompanied by • tabulation of tbe deviation 
tests taken eo tho wall la sccordsnc* with RULE i l l . 

Alt sections of this form must bs filled out completely for sllow-
sbls on nsw sad rocompjstad walls. 

Fi l l out only Sections L tt. ttl, siut VI (or changes of owner, 
well nemo or number, or transports* sr other such Changs of condition. 

Sepersto Forms C-104 must be Msd for eech pool in sMltiply 
rsmoleted wells. 



INSTRUCTIONS 
This form is to be filed with the appropriate District Office of the Division not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilled 
or deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all special 
tests conducted, including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true 
vertical depths shall also be reported. For multiple completions, Items 25 through 29 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be 
filed in quintuplicate except on state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 1105. - \^Z%'wn n 

'o—« OMMS 

I N D I C A T E F O R M A T I O N T O P S I N C O N F O R M A N C E W I T H G E O G R A P H I C A L S E C T I O N O F S T A T E 

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico 

r7: ^ r L L T I O N DATA T. Canyon T. Ojo Alamo T. Penn. "FT 
'1'. Salt 
B %3f*n a t e Type of Completion 

T. Straw ôa 
T. Pictured Cliffs _ J -

PteoN.1 Dill. Roo'a. 

— T. Pen*. "D" ! 
Woll • r .„. w.n 

T. 7 Rivers. 
•xoJrt Chouse 
_ T. Menefee 

S e v i l l e . 

er»'@tB3aiY0F. RKB. RT. CR, ««. 
T. Grayburg. 

. T. Devonian T. Madison. 

_ T. Mancos 
r^ai lpW L 

pft'SaniofcJidres. 
T. Glorieta 

N<^Sllert^«ia-£samaiifl 
. T. Montoya T. McCracken. 

T. Simpson 
T. McKee_ 

i t raimp 

Base Greenhorn. T. Granite. 
:EAetWfft$ * E G O » O -T. Paddock T. EUenb TT 

T. M o r r ^ T H _ W L _ T. BlinebryouE SIZE T. tSwiWash Tuamo SIZE 
T. Todilto. 

SACKSCEMCNT 

T.Tubb T. Delaware Sand_ TT 
T. Entrada" T. Drinkard T. Bone Springs. 

T.Abo 
T. Wolfcamp 

Wingate. T. 
T.Chinle 

V X T E S T O A T A AND REQUEST FOff -ALLOWABLE rT««i »« «(x« J o f l W i f t i . HnUt' i t foual w or i 

T. 
flat) top alto**-

Oala Flrnt Naw Oil Run Ta Tank* 

No. 2, from. 

Dots ol Taat OILORGASEfTO^oW^' 
Preeaure- • 

....to 

ano, f li/u iu.) 

CaalnqtyVaeaJa 0 1 1 1 -
No. 4, from. ...to. 

IMPORTANTwWATfiB SANDS 
and elevation to which water rose in hole. 

Actual Prod. Ourina Tost 

Include data on rate of water inflow 
No. 1, from to. 

GAfo'w%fBPrn to. 

Gon-MCT 

TTST: 

.feet. 
ANe*3?rtemtMAMcr/D., lanoih.oi.Tant... .To. 

UlTHOLOGY RECORD 
4 Ma.-Co ndana at a/MbtGF • .reet. <Srarttr vi- Cortoaftaol* • 

(Attach additional sheet if nepessary) 
Taeiinq Memo* fpiior, bat* pr.; 

Slam Thickness 
in Feet 

Tuning Pf.««u». ( f t o t - j a j ) line Pronaura («But 

1 ilnnlnoy ,Jfi_ 
Thickness 

in Teer 

Cltoto Slip 


